

**Tender Inviting Authority:** Superintending Engineer Electricity Civil Distribution Circle, PVVNL, Meerut.

**Name of Work:** Miscellaneous Civil works at 33/11 K.V Sub-Station Sheikhpura Qadeem, Distt-Saharanpur.

**T.S. No:** 05/ECDC/MRT/2021-22

Name of the  
Bidder/Bidding  
Firm / Company :

**PRICE SCHEDULE**

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Excavation in foundation in ordinary soil (loam, clay or sand) including lift upto 1.5 Metre and lead upto 30 metre including filling, watering, and ramming of excavated earth into the trenches or into the space between the building and the side of the foundation or in to the plinth and removal & disposal of surplus earth as directed by the E/I up to a distance of 30m from the foundation trenches. <b>CSI No. 4.01</b>	15.00	Cum	171.00	2565.00	INR. Two Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Five Only
2	Earth filling under floors including cost of the earth when obtained from outside Corporation's area including its carriage, loading/unloading, spreading, watering and ramming in 20 cm layers and dressing of earth etc. Rates including cost of earth, labour, T&P and ROYALTY of earth etc. required for proper completion of the work. <b>CSI No. 4.10</b>	3.00	Cum	389.00	1167.00	INR. One Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Seven Only
3	Earth filling in open area including cost of the earth when obtained from outside Corporation's area including its carriage, loading/unloading, spreading, watering and ramming in 20cm layers and dressing of earth etc. Rate including all cost of material but excluding ROYALTY of Earth. Complete. Royalty will be paid extra to Contractor as per prevailing orders on Production of Proof of Payment in form of Challan Receipt of ibid work. <b>CSI No. 4.11</b>	5.00	Cum	372.00	1860.00	INR. One Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty Only
4	Concrete with 4cm gauge down graded Stone ballast, coarse sand (F.M. 1.8 to 2.5) and cement in proportion of 12:6:1 in foundation and under floors and supply of all materials, labour, tools and plants etc. required for proper completion of the work. <b>CSI No. 5.01</b>	4.00	Cum	4663.00	18652.00	INR. Eighteen Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Two Only
5	Cement concrete with 2Cm gauge down stone ballast, coarse sand and cement in the proportion 4:2:1 for grouting of hold fasts, roof treatment and other similar works incl. cost of all material, labour & T&C complete as per direction of E/I <b>CSI No. 5.03</b>	3.40	Cum	6088.00	20699.20	INR. Twenty Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Nine and Paise Twenty Only
6	RCC work with cement, approved coarse sand and 2cm (3/4") gauge approved stone ballast in the proportion of 1:2:4 in the lintels or bends and sun shade of doors and windows excluding supply of reinforcement and its bending but including its cutting, fixing and binding the same with 24 B.W.G.I. wire including necessary centering and smooth shuttering etc. required for proper completion of work including supply of all material, binding wire, labour and T&P etc. <b>CSI No. 5.07</b>	2.00	Cum	8208.00	16416.00	INR. Sixteen Thousand Four Hundred & Sixteen Only

Neeraj  
JE

Sub  
S.D.O.

(AE)

E.E.



7	As in item no 06 above but R.C.C. Raft foundation and footing. CSI No. 5.13	2.00	Cum	7186.00	14372.00	INR Fourteen Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Two Only
8	RCC work with cement, approved coarse sand ( F.M. 2.9 to 3.2) and 2cm (3/4") gauge approved stone ballast in the proportion of 1:2:4 in the T-Beam Columns and Walls up to 1.5 m height (only web of T or L beam shall be measured) excluding supply of reinforcement and its bending but including its cutting, fixing and binding the same with 24 B.W.G. G.I. wire including necessary centering and smooth shuttering etc required for proper completion of work including supply of all material, binding wire, labour and T&P etc. (Column means length/height of column should be greater than or equal to 3 times the least lateral dimension of column.) CSI No. 5.15	2.00	Cum	10502.00	21004.00	INR Twenty One Thousand & Four Only
9	Concreting of 40 mm thick R.C.C. trench cover of mild steel frame work with CC 1:1.5:3 in cement coarse sand ( F.M. 2.9 to 3.2), 12 mm down graded stone ballast with smooth finishing on both top and bottom surfaces matching with floor colour complete with all labour, materials, T&P etc. required for proper completion of the work but excluding cost of cover of steel frame. CSI No. 5.17	2.00	Sqm	407.00	814.00	INR Eight Hundred & Fourteen Only
10	1st class brick work in 1:6 cement and coarse sand of 2.25 F.M. mortar in foundation and plinth including supply of all material, labour and T&P etc. required for proper completion of work. CSI No. 6.01	8.00	Cum	4312.00	34496.00	INR Thirty Four Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety Six Only
11	1st class brick work in 1:6 C.M. with cement and coarse sand of 2.25 F.M. mortar in super structure including necessary cutting and moulding of brick as required including honey comb brick work, thickness of wall one brick (230mm) thick in super structure CSI No. 6.01+6.06	5.00	Cum	4815.00	24075.00	INR Twenty Four Thousand & Seventy Five Only
12	Add for extra labour in item no. 11 as above but for wall of half brick 4.5" (115mm) thick in super structure CSI No. 6.07	5.00	Cum	629.00	3145.00	INR Three Thousand One Hundred & Forty Five Only
13	25mm thick Damp proof course with cement concrete consisting of 1 part cement, 1½ parts approved coarse sand and 3 parts approved 13mm (1/2") down graded stone grit including S/M water proofing liquid compound (Preferably RECRON 3Sor Dr.Fixit) as directed by the Engineer-in-charge mixed in proportion as specified by the manufacturer. CSI No. 7.01	6.00	Sqm	314.00	1884.00	INR One Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Four Only
14	Supply and fixing stainless steel Mosquito proof heavy quality iron wire mesh of 15x28 Gauge over windows including supply and fixing of necessary steel screws and cost of all materials, labour and T&P etc. required for proper completion of work. CSI No. 8.15 (A)	8.00	Sqm	548.00	4384.00	INR Four Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Four Only
15	Supply and Fixing of aluminium fittings with screw for doors and windows etc. (a) L-Drop 16 mm dia 12" long CSI No. 8.23 (a)	4.00	Nos	203.00	812.00	INR Eight Hundred & Twelve Only
16	Same as item No. 15 above but for (c) L-Drop 16 mm dia 8" long CSI No. 8.23 (c)	4.00	Nos	152.00	608.00	INR Six Hundred & Eight Only
17	Same as item No. 15 above but for (e) Tower bolt 6" long CSI No. 8.23 (e)	4.00	Nos	76.00	304.00	INR Three Hundred & Four Only
18	Same as item No. 15 above but for (g) Handle 6" long CSI No. 8.23 (g)	4.00	Nos	51.00	204.00	INR Two Hundred & Four Only

Substantive  
JE

Forbit  
(S.D.O.)

(A.E.)

E.E.

19	Same as item No. 15 above but for (g) Stopper with rubber pad CSI No. 8.23 (i)	4.00	Nos	51.00	204.00	INR Two Hundred & Four Only
20	Supply and fixing 30mm thick of single leaf flush doors commercial quality conforming to I.S. 2202 part I (1983) including fixing of wooden cleats and stoppers including cost of all materials labour, & T&P etc. required for the proper completion of the work. CSI No. 8.24 (a)	7.00	Sqm	1465.00	10255.00	INR Ten Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Five Only
21	Mild steel or iron work in heavy large size sections such as trusses, built-up gates, roof work, window/boundary grill or railing, trench covers, grating etc. wrought to required form including supply of steel bolts, nuts, wastage etc. and their fixing charges, welding, required for proper completion of the work incl. cost of all material, labour and T&P etc. CSI No. 9.02	0.20	M T	74360.00	14872.00	INR Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy Two Only
22	Mild steel or iron in plain work such as reinforced concrete or reinforced brick work (when not including in over all rates) wrought to required shape as necessary including bending for proper completion of the work and including supply of steel its wastage, bend, hooks, authorized overlapping as required for proper completion of the work. CSI No. 9.04	0.20	M T	70322.00	14064.40	INR Fourteen Thousand & Sixty Four and Paise Forty Only
23	Supply and fixing of welded mesh of approved quality and size as approved by E/I, over M.S. Angle frame with M.S. flat, nuts & bolts or welding as required. Rate including cost of all material, labour and T&P etc. required for proper completion of work. (Excluding cost of M.S. Angle frame with M.S. flat). CSI No. 9.16	20.00	Kg	85.00	1700.00	INR One Thousand Seven Hundred Only
24	Providing and applying four courses of water proofing treatment at roofs consisting first course of straight run 85/25 grade bitumen conforming to I.S. 73-1961 @ 0.7 Kg/Sqm, second course of roof guard consisting of polythene sheets weighting 0.12 Kg/Sqm, with 75mm over laps, along roof slope, third course of cold cut back bitumen B.S. grade @ 1.0 kg/Sqm as per I.S. 7290 and the fourth and final course of 1:1.5:3 cement concrete, 25mm thick with water proofing compound (RECRON 3S) as per specifications, including all materials, labour and T & P etc. required for proper completion of work. CSI No. 10.06	12.00	Sqm	340.00	4080.00	INR Four Thousand & Eighty Only
25	P/F Chicken Mesh of 22 gauge and 20 mm Hexagonal size over roof/wall in cement concrete/Mortar with 10 cm. over lapping with the help of U nails as per direction of E/I. including cost of all materials, labour T&P etc. required for proper completion of work. CSI No. 10.09	25.00	Sqm	65.00	1625.00	INR One Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Five Only
26	12mm thick plaster with cement mortar of 1 part cement & 6 parts of approved coarse sand 2.5 F.M. over Brick work, min. thickness not less than 10mm including supply all material, labour and T&P required for proper completion of work. CSI No. 11.06	80.00	Sqm	161.00	12880.00	INR Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Only
27	Add for extra labour and materials for plaster over rough face of one brick thick wall CSI No. 11.09	40.00	Sqm	22.00	880.00	INR Eight Hundred & Eighty Only
28	2cm (3/4") thick cement plaster in dado or skirting in 1:2 mix, consisting of one part of cement and two parts of approved coarse sand laid in panels finished with 3mm (1/8") floating coat of neat cement or cement and marble dust in ratio of 5:1 including supply of all materials, labour and T&P etc. required for proper completion of work. CSI No. 11.10	8.00	Sqm	236.00	1888.00	INR One Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Eight Only

Neeraj Kumar  
JE

Sanjay  
(SPO)

AE

E.E.



29	Engraving groove 12X12mm in the plaster of the outer face wall vertically or horizontally or inclined to display the surface good as directed by the Engineer-in-charge including labour and tools & plants etc. required for proper completion of work. <b>CSI No. 11.11</b>	180.00	RM	10.00	1800.00	INR One Thousand Eight Hundred Only
30	Providing and mixing approved quality of water proofing compound (125 gms.) (DR. FIXIT / RECRON 3S) / hardening material in cement mortar or Concrete as per direction of E/I in proportion as recommended by the manufacturer. <b>CSI No. 11.12</b>	45.00	Per bag cement	43.00	1935.00	INR One Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Five Only
31	Rendering, smoothing and proper finishing with cement mortar/slurry (mortar 1:2 cement and coarse sand) in horizontal and vertical surface of foundations/roof etc. as per direction of E/I including supply of all material labour and T&P etc. required for proper completion of work. <b>CSI No. 11.16</b>	5.00	Sqm	152.00	760.00	INR Seven Hundred & Sixty Only
32	3mm thick neat cement floating coat including cost of all material labour, and T&P etc. required for proper completion of work. <b>CSI No. 11.17</b>	25.00	Sqm	23.00	575.00	INR Five Hundred & Seventy Five Only
33	40mm thick cement concrete floor 1:2:4 ratio with cement, approved coarse sand and 20mm graded stone aggregate laid in panels finished with 3mm floating coat of neat cement, including cost of all materials, labour and T&P required for proper completion of work but excluding cost of base concrete. <b>CSI No. 12.02</b>	6.00	Sqm	357.00	2856.00	INR Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Six Only
34	S/F 6 or 8 mm thick glazed/matt finish tiles SOMANI or equivalent approved quality and size upto 400x400 in floor, skirting or dado laid with 1:3 cement and coarse sand mortar and joints finished with white cement including polishing etc. complete including supply of all materials, labour and T&P etc. required for proper completion of work. <b>CSI No. 12.07</b>	15.00	Sqm	929.00	13935.00	INR Thirteen Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Five Only
35	Painting or varnishing on iron works in small areas of new wood work with one coat of ready mixed priming paint and one coat of approved superior quality ready mixed paint of clear synthetic varnish including supply of all materials, labour and T&P etc. required for proper completion of the work. Paint to be used should conform to the ISI no. 103-1950. <b>CSI No. 13.01</b>	50.00	Sqm	69.00	3450.00	INR Three Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Only
36	Same as in item 35 but for every coat after 1st coat. <b>CSI No. 13.02</b>	35.00	Sqm	32.00	1120.00	INR One Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Only
37	Same as item No. 35 but for every coat on previously painted old wood or steel work. <b>CSI No. 13.03</b>	35.00	Sqm	45.00	1575.00	INR One Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Five Only
38	Applying BIRLA PUTTY or equivalent putty on new interior or exterior surface over one coat of water base cement primer of ICI or equivalent brand for smoothing and leveling of the surface as per requirement and direction of E/I, including cost of all material labour and T&P required for proper completion of work. <b>CSI No. 13.04</b>	15.00	Sqm	68.00	1320.00	INR One Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Only
39	Applying BIRLA PUTTY or equivalent putty on OLD interior or exterior surface after cleaning the old painted surface as per requirement and direction of E/I, including cost of all material, labour and T&P required for proper completion of work. <b>CSI No. 13.05</b>	20.00	Sqm	54.00	1080.00	INR One Thousand & Eighty Only
40	One priming coat & one coat synthetic/acrylic distemper on new work including supply of all materials, labour and T&P etc. required for proper completion of the work. <b>CSI No. 13.09</b>	25.00	Sqm	24.00	600.00	INR Six Hundred Only

Nervada ya  
JE

Poshit  
(SDD) AE

E.E.

41	Same as item No. 40 but for every coat after the first coat. CSI No. 13.10	30.00	Sqm	18.00	540.00	INR Five Hundred & Forty Only
42	Same as item No. 40 but for every coat on previously old distempered surface. CSI No. 13.11	35.00	Sqm	33.00	1155.00	INR One Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Five Only
43	Dismantling Plastered or unplastered brick work or stone masonry work in lime or cement mortar and including stacking of materials as directed by Engineer-in-charge within a distance of 60 meters. CSI No. 15.01	7.00	Cum	420.00	2940.00	INR Two Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Only
44	Dismantling reinforced cement concrete or reinforced brick work or Cement Concrete including stacking of dismantled material as directed by the Engineer-in-charge within a distance of 60 metres. CSI No. 15.02	2.00	Cum	1020.00	2040.00	INR Two Thousand & Forty Only
45	Dismantling cement concrete of brick or granolithic floor, including base concrete as and where required including stacking of dismantled material as directed by Engineer-in-charge within a distance of 60 meters. CSI No. 15.03	12.00	Sqm	48.00	576.00	INR Five Hundred & Seventy Six Only
46	Dismantling existing plaster including disposal of refuse as directed by the Engineer-in-charge within a distance of 60 meters. CSI No. 15.06	50.00	Sqm	34.00	1700.00	INR One Thousand Seven Hundred Only
47	Wiring point for light with 1.5 sq. mm. FR PVC insulated multistrand single core copper conductor cable in PVC conduit pipe concealed in the wall, 14 SWG copper PVC coated Earth continuity wire, and approved quality, piano type switch ceiling rose/angle/batten holder as per approved sample on 3mm thick phenolic laminated bakelite sheet etc. of matching shade with wall colour complete in all respect. CSI No. 21.01	4.00	Nos	520.00	2080.00	INR Two Thousand & Eighty Only
48	Wiring point for two way light with 1.5 sq. mm FR PVC insulated multistrand single core copper conductor cable in PVC conduit pipe concealed in the wall, 14 SWG copper earth continuity wire and two numbers two ways approved quality piano type switches & ceiling rose/angle/batten holder as per approved sample on 3 mm thick phenolic laminated bakelite sheet etc. of matching shade with wall colour complete in all respects, as per direction of E/I. CSI No. 21.02	8.00	Nos	657.00	5256.00	INR Five Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Six Only
49	Wiring point for fan/fresh air fan (light duty exhaust fan) 1.5 sq. mm FR PVC insulated multistrand single core copper conductor cable PVC conduit pipe concealed in the wall, 14 SWG copper earth continuity wire and approved quality, piano type switch & ceiling rose as per approved sample on 3mm thick phenolic laminated bakelite sheet etc. of matching shade with wall colour complete in all respects as per direction of E/I. CSI No. 21.03	3.00	Nos	596.00	1788.00	INR One Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Eight Only
50	Wiring point for plug with 1.5 sq. mm FR PVC insulated multistrand single core copper conductor cable in PVC conduit pipe concealed in the wall 14 SWG copper earth continuity wire and approved quality type switch and socket as per approved sample etc. of matching shade with wall colour complete in all respects as per direction of E/I. CSI No. 21.04	5.00	Nos	278.00	1390.00	INR One Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety Only
51	S/F of 6/10/16/20/25/32 Amp. MCB of approved make and as per sample approved by E/I (10KA) CSI No. 21.18	12.00	Nos	160.00	1920.00	INR One Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Only

Devanabasha  
JE

Prashant  
(SPO) (A/E)

E.E.



52	S/F power plug 15 amp /250 volts flush type switch and 5 pin 15 Amp. 250 volts flush type Universal socket suitable in M.S. box of 175mm x 100mm x 50 mm size with sun-mica top sheet 3 mm thick mounted with cup washers and machine brass screws. (Anchor or SSK make). CSI No. 21.20	5.00	Nos	276.00	1380.00	INR One Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Only
53	Dismantling and resoling brick on edge / interlocking tile floor with existing old bricks/tile laid dry joints filled with sand including preparation of base to proper slope and camber, its ramming including supply of labour, T&P etc. (Labour only) CSI No. 22.03	50.00	sqm	138.00	6900.00	INR Six Thousand Nine Hundred Only
54	Supply and fixing 4 mm thick glass panes of Saint Gobain/Modi with putty & brads of approved make and quality as per sample including supply of all materials, labour and T&P etc. required for proper completion of the work. CSI No. 22.06	8.00	Sqm	540.00	4320.00	INR Four Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Only
55	Scraping and cleaning old white wash, colour wash, cement wash or snowcem etc. with wire brush, sand paper etc. including disposal of refuse as directed by the Engineer-in-charge within a distance of 60 metres including cost of all labour, T&P etc. required for proper completion of work. CSI No. 22.16	500.00	Sqm	1.00	500.00	INR Five Hundred Only
56	Thorough cleaning of inspection chamber including disposal of waste outside the corporation area including removing septic tank cover and refixing cover in its position as per direction of the E/I including cost of all labour, T&P etc. required for proper completion of work. CSI No. 22.20	1.00	Nos	250.00	250.00	INR Two Hundred & Fifty Only
57	Disposal of rubbish/debris outside the corporation area as per direction of Engineer in-charge including cartage labour and T&P etc. required for proper completion of the work. CSI No. 22.22	2.00	Per cart	300.00	600.00	INR Six Hundred Only
58	Cleaning of existing water supply pipe line of different dia ranging from 50 mm to 100 mm dia including digging trench and opening of pipes thorough cleaning of pipes, cutting, threading if required fixing and refilling of digged trenches including making good the road as directed by the Engineer-in-charge including supply of all labour and T&P etc. required for proper completion of the work. CSI No. 22.36	10.00	RM	30.00	300.00	INR Three Hundred Only
59	Thorough cleaning of PVC Tank upto capacity of 1000 litres with bleaching powder and rubbing inside surface of OHT with jute and wire brush including cleaning and washing the surface with water including operation of tubewell and valves if required as per direction of E/I including cost of all materials, labour and T&P etc. required for completion of work. CSI No. 22.38 (B)	12.00	Job	190.00	2280.00	INR Two Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Only
60	Replacing and fixing White glazed earthen ware W.C. Orissa Pan (Hindware Cat No 20042) 580 mm size of approved sample including cost of all materials, labour and T&P etc completion including dismantling of broken Pan and its disposal out side corporation area. CSI No. 22.39	1.00	Nos	2000.00	2000.00	INR Two Thousand Only
61	S/R of bakelite angle holder of SSK or equivalent make of approved quality including cost of all labour material, T&P etc. required for proper completion of the work. CSI No. 22.51	5.00	Nos	42.00	210.00	INR Two Hundred & Ten Only

Newabarga  
JE

Parent  
(500)

AE

E.E.

62	S/R of Piano type switch 6 Amp 250 volt of Havells or equivalent make of approved quality including cost of all labour material, T&P etc. required for proper completion of the work. (A) Without frame CSI No. 22.52 (A)	5.00	Nos	36.00	180.00	INR One Hundred & Eighty Only
63	S/R of Piano type switch 16 Amp 250 volt of Havells or equivalent make of approved quality by E/I including cost of all labour material, T&P etc. required for proper completion of the work. (A) Without frame CSI No. 22.55 (A)	5.00	Nos	90.00	450.00	INR Four Hundred & Fifty Only
64	S/R switch socket combined 2/3 pin 16 Amp 250 volt of Havells or equivalent make of approved quality by E/I including cost of all labour material, T&P etc. required for proper completion of the work. CSI No. 22.56 (A)	5.00	Nos	95.00	475.00	INR Four Hundred & Seventy Five Only
65	S/R of regulator Mechanical type for ceiling fan of GEC or equivalent make including cost of all labour material, T&P etc. required for proper completion of the work. CSI No. 22.60 (A)	2.00	Nos	95.00	190.00	INR One Hundred & Ninety Only
66	S/F of 5 to 20 Amp MCB 9KA / 10 KA of Havells or equivalent make of approved quality by E/I including cost of all labour material, T&P etc. required for proper completion of the work. CSI No. 22.63	2.00	Nos	158.00	316.00	INR Three Hundred & Sixteen Only
67	Supply and fixing of spiral type CFL tubes 11W to 15W of PHILIPS or equivalent make of approved sample and make as per direction of Engineer-in-charge CSI No. 22.68 (A)	2.00	Nos	200.00	400.00	INR Four Hundred Only
68	Supply and fixing CP Brass bib cock 15 mm dia. heavy quality CAT 0010(Royal) Sonata or equivalent make including supply of all materials labour T&P etc. required for the proper completion of the work. CSI No. 24.20	1.00	Each	1028.00	1028.00	INR One Thousand & Twenty Eight Only
69	Supply and fixing of 15 mm dia C I /PVC bib-cock including supply of all materials labour T&P etc. required for the proper completion of the work. CSI No. 24.25	5.00	Each	105.00	525.00	INR Five Hundred & Twenty Five Only
70	Supply and fixing of 15 mm dia C P. Brass Angle valve of heavy quality /Sonata; Coats or equivalent make including supply of all materials labour T&P etc. required for the proper completion of the work. CSI No. 24.26	3.00	Nos	805.00	2415.00	INR Two Thousand Four Hundred & Fifteen Only
71	Providing and fixing 15 mm dia C P. Pillar cock L&K, Sonata (Round)-CAT 0060 Royal or equivalent make including supply of all materials labour T&P etc. required for the proper completion of the work. CSI No. 24.33 (A)	5.00	Nos	730.00	3650.00	INR Three Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Only
72	Providing and fixing P.V.C. connection pipe 300 mm long x 15 mm dia. with brass union including supply of all materials, labour and T & P etc. required for proper completion of work CSI No. 24.41	1.00	Each	110.000	110.00	INR One Hundred & Ten Only
73	Providing and fixing of 110 mm dia PVC pressure pipe (6 Kg/sq cm.) for water supply mains with specials such as tee, bend socket, elbow etc. including cutting of pipe wherever necessary and including excavation of trenches (450 x 600) mm for laying the pipe line and including its back filling after testing the pipe line including watering, ramming etc. complete including disposal of surplus earth from the site up to 100m as per direction of E/I including supply of all materials labour T&P etc. required for the proper completion of the work. CSI No. 24.47 (A)	8.00	RM	361.00	2888.00	INR Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Eight Only

Ravindra

SE

Rohit

(S.O.)

(A.E.)

E.E.



74	Providing and fixing first quality European type white glazed earthen ware seat ISI marked size 450mmx350mm approx. as per approved sample (Hind ware required design No. 183660 or equivalent make) including 10 litres capacity low level PVC flushing cistern as per approved sample with all accessories, Plastic seat cover with plastic lid, C.P. brass hinge and rubber buffers, 32 mm dia C.P. flush pipe with union, C.P. nozzle jet with 15 mm dia PVC connection 600 mm long including supply of all materials, labour, T&P etc. required for proper completion of the work. <b>CSI No. 25.01</b>	2.00	Nos	5950.00	11900.00	INR Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred Only
75	Providing and fixing white glazed "P" or "S" trap for W.C. pan over minimum 75 mm thick cement concrete in proportion of 1:6:12 including cost of cement concrete, all materials, labour, T&P etc. required for proper completion of the work. <b>CSI No. 25.04</b>	5.00	Each	575.00	2875.00	INR Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy Five Only
76	Providing and fixing of 1st quality white glazed earthen ware wash hand basin ISI marked size 510mm x 400mm (Hindware or equivalent make) with R.S. or C.I. brackets, C.P. Brass pillar cock 15mm dia (weight not less than 400 gms) ISI marked, 32mm dia C.P. brass chain with rubber plug, 32mm dia C.P. Brass waste standard pattern with check nut, P.V.C. connection 15 mm dia including cutting and making good the walls and floor including cost of all required materials, labour and T & P etc. required for proper completion of work ( Fittings to be used should be of superior quality as per approved sample ) <b>CSI No. 25.08</b>	1.00	Each	2150.00	2150.00	INR Two Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Only
77	Providing and fixing of 1st quality white glazed earthen ware angular urinal basin for corner size 430mm x 370mm x 340 mm or squatting type 450mm x 350mm as per approved sample (Hindware or equivalent make) including C.P. brass union coupling, P.V.C. waste pipe including supply of all materials, labour and T&P etc. required for proper completion of the work. <b>CSI No. 25.14</b>	1.00	Nos	1550.00	1550.00	INR One Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Only
78	Providing and fixing C.P. Brass soap dish with brackets fixed to wooden cleats with brass screws including supply of all materials, labour, T&P etc. required for proper completion of work. <b>CSI No. 25.23</b>	2.00	Nos	360.00	720.00	INR Seven Hundred & Twenty Only
79	Providing and fixing 100mm. dia C.P. grating over Nahani Trap or drain holes including cost of all materials, labour and T & P etc. required for proper completion of the work. <b>CSI No. 25.24</b>	2.00	Nos	42.00	84.00	INR Eighty Four Only
80	Applying two coat of Dr. Fixit pidicrete URP with cement slurry of one parts of Dr. Fixit pidicrete URP (covering area of URP-2.00 to 2.25sqm/Kg) and 1.5 parts of cement on Horizontal and vertical damp surface. Before application, clean the surface with wire brush or scrubber to remove hidden dirt, loose particles, laitance and dust, degrease the surface by using suitable solvent, thoroughly saturated the surface with potable water but at the time of application water should not be accumulated at any place as per direction E/I including supply of all materials, labours and T & P etc. required for proper completion of work. <b>CSI No. 26.35</b>	150.00	Per Sqm	159.00	23850.00	INR Twenty Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Only
81	Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank vegetations, grass, bush wood and removal of rubbish upto a distance of 50 meters outside the periphery of area cleared <b>CSI No. 26.36</b>	26.00	Sqm	70.00	1820.00	INR One Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty Only

*Devsatya*  
JE

*Shakti*  
(SDD)

*AE*  
(A-E)

*E.E.*  
E.E.



82	Extraction of defective and choked hand pump and repairing the same by replacing dolchi, glass, rubber washer etc complete to repair the hand pump in all respect. CSI No. 26.66	2.00	Job	980.00	1960.00	INR One Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Only
83	Finishing walls with 2 coat water proof exterior emulsion paint of ACE (ASIAN) or equivalent brand on already well prepared new wall /Ceiling surfaces over one coat of under coat primer (ICI) followed by One coat of ACE emulsion paint to give an even shade (0940) including thorough washing with water as per direction E/I including cost of all material, labour & T&P required for proper completion of work. NSI	70.00	Sqm	54.00	3780.00	INR Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Only
84	Same as above item no. 83 above but for every additional coat of water proof exterior emulsion ACE paint of approved brand and shade (0940) complete NSI	250.00	Sqm	22.50	5625.00	INR Five Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Five Only
Total in Figures					369981.60	INR Three Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighty One and Paise Sixty Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only				

*Dewastanya*

JE

*Roht*

(SPO)

(ACE)

E.E.

*T.A.*

SE